RESOLUTION

TOWN BOARD - TOWN OF LAFAYETTE

April 8, 2002

Councilor's Knapp moved and Bailey seconded the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of LaFayette desires to establish fees for the impoundment of dogs in accordance with section 7 c of Local Law No. 1 of the year 1981 as amended by Local Law No. 2 of 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of LaFayette hereby sets the impoundment fees for the keeping of dogs in accordance with Local Law No. 1 of the year 1981 as amended by Local Law No. 2 of the year 2002 as follows:

\$10.00 for the first impoundment of any dog owned by that person plus \$9.00 per day for each day the dog is in the animal shelter; and

\$25.00 for each subsequent impoundment of any dog owned by that person plus \$9.00 per day for each day the dog is at the animal shelter.

The question of the foregoing Resolution was duly put to a vote and, upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

Deputy Supervisor Paul Aye
Councilor Smith Aye
Councilor Knapp Aye
Councilor Bailey Aye

Motion passed unanimously.